
205 HELP WANTED 

Copy Chief Wanted 
The Oregon Daily Emerald seeks an 
efficient, detail-oriented student who 
is skillful with words and has an eye 
for sharp headlines to join its staff as 
copy chief beginning the week of 
December 1. 
Qualified applicants will be: currently 
enrolled University of Oregon stu- 
dents, experienced in copy editing 
and AP style, able to co-manage a 
desk of five copy editors and able to 
work three late nights per week. The 
position will begin training the week 
of Dec. 1 and the position will offi- 
cially begin in January. As a salaried 
employee, hours will vary, but the 
applicant must be available to work 
about 25 hours per week. 
Applications can be picked up at the 
Emerald office, EMU, Suite 300. In- 
clude a resume and five examples of 
your headline writing or copy editing. 
Applications are due by 5 p.m., 
Tuesday, Nov. 26. 
The Oregon Daily Emerald is an 
equal opportunity employer commit- 
ted to a culturally diverse workplace. 

Love kids? Wanted: church nursery 
attendant experience with infants & 
preschool, first aide & infant CPR. 
Willing to undergo police check. 
Every Sun. 8 am-noon. $8.50/hr. 
Application at 1857 Potter. 354-0395. 

VMCA is looking for individuals who 
are knowledgeable in basketball to 
instruct kindergarten and first-grad- 
ers in basketball clinic. Call YMCA 
Youth Sports Office for details. 686- 
9622. 

Bartender Trainees Needed 
$250 per day potential. 

Local Positions. 
1-800-293-3985 ext. 7002. 

Grocery Clerk. Immediate opening. 
P/T evenings/weekends. Back- 
ground check required. $8/hr. to 
start. 541-915-3371. 

Now recruiting for East Coast 
Oregon Nannies 343-3755 

web site: www.oregonnannies.com 

Landscape Gardner Assistant. 
P/T, flexible hrs, approx. 10-15/wk. 
Duties include: weeding, digging, 
hauling, clean-up. $8/hr. 344-9123 
or 954-6988. 

Single father looking for dependable 
night sitter for 9 yr. old boy. Fri. 
11pm-9am & Sat. 8:30pm-9:30am 
221-1318. 

POSTAL JOBS $9.19- $14.32 
+ Benefits, No. Exp. 

For App. & Exam Info, Call 
1-800-495-5514 Ext. 6110 

8am- 9pm/ 7-Days 

Movie Extras -Models Needed 
No exp. necessary. Earn up to $150- 
$450/day. 1-800-814-0277 ext. 923 

National Leadership & Honors or- 

ganization is seeking motivated stu- 
dents to begin chapter on campus. 
3.0 GPA req. Contact: 
rminer@sig maalphalambda.org 

Denver Family seeks nanny. Start- 
ing January $28,000/yr. Call 343- 
3755. 

205 HELP WANTED 
BARTENDERS WANTED! 

$300/day potential, no exp. nec. 
Training provided. 

Call 1-800-965-6520 ext. 118. 

Now accepting applications for Peer 
Health Education interns through the 
UO Health Center. This small semi- 
nar class meets T/R 10-11:50, and 
accepts 12 new students/ term. If in- 
terested go to 

http://healthed.uoregon.edu and fill 
out the application or call Ramah 
Leith 346-0562. 

Bartender Positions 
Make up to $300/shift. No Experi- 
ence required. Great college job. 
800-806-0085 ext. 1250. 

Night Ride. Now hiring two dispatch- 
ers for Winter and Spring 2003. 
Applications and info, in Women’s 
Center, Suite #3 EMU. Return by 
Wed. Nov. 27. Work study preferred. 
Bartenders needed. No experience 
necessary. Make up to $300 a day. 
Call 1-866-291-1884 ext. U223 

210 HOUSES FOR RENT 

Large 5 bdrm house at 3 bdrm price 
thru Jan. plus 2 WEEK FREE MOVE 
IN BONUS! 2895 Mill St., $840. Call 
for showing today! 343-6000. 

4 bdrm, newly remodeled, new ap- 
pliances, carpet, etc. Close to UO, 
bus and store. 1591 High #2. 
$1195/mo. 729-2828 or 512-1279. 

LARGE, CLEAN, QUIET 1 bd. 
1630 Ferry St. $465. Avail. Dec. 16. 

No pets! Call 741-0320. 

Take over my Apartment! One bath, 
$460/mo, cable paid. Close to UO, 
18th & Agate St. 684-0341. 

Studio, good one! Only $385. West 
edge UO campus. No pets. 735 E. 
17th. 343-2114 or 344-1583. 

Come Live With Us! 
1, 2, 3 & 4 bedroom 

Furnished Units 

Individual Lease 
"By the Bedroom" 

Rec Center & Fitness Center 

Computer Lab with 
High-Speed Internet 
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

230 ROOMS FOR RENT 
Room For Rent. 

$290/mo. Close to Campus. 
(541) 684-0457 or (907) 350-9444. 

Next to campus. 1914 E. 17th Ave. 
$350/mo. + deposit. Util. included. 

Call, 870-9819 or 484-6092. 

Available now. Quiet area great for 
serious student. Utils paid. $300/mo. 
first & last. References. Near UO. 
736-8041. 

ROOMS FOR RENT. Great for se- 
rious students/working people. 4 
blocks from UO entrance. All utils, 
paid, house telephone & cleaning 
service provided. No drugs & dis- 
ruptive behavior. 341-9434. 

2057 Willamette-2 bdrm + ba on 2nd 
floor of 6 bdrm house. Share with 2 
others. $348/mo. + 1/4 util. each. 
Pets ok! Avail. Jan. 1st. 556-0904. 

Furnished room w/ cable paid. 
$230/mo + 1/2 util. Less than 5 min. 
walk to UO. 18th & Agate. 684-0341. 

235 DUPLEXES FOR RENT 
Newly remodeled 3 bdrm, 2 ba, fp, 
garage, w/d, yard, no pets/smoking. 
Lease $975/mo. 3995 E. Amazon. 

Appt. only * 953-7336. 

Share 3 bdrm house in South Hills. 
Fireplace, w/d, dog negotiable. $350 
+ 1/3 util. Dec. 1st. 302-6344. 

Roommate needed to share 2 bdrm 
house off Centennial. Must like dogs 
& be easy going. Bike path to cam- 
pus. $300 + 1/2 util. Big fenced yard. 
Call Julie 736-1339. 

252 DORMS 

Housing contract available. Barnhart 
Hall, big room. Call 517-2441. $50 

signing bonus. 

Dorm contract available. Interna- 
tional house. Bigger room, elevator, 
sink. Amy 356-8562. 

260 ANNOUNCEMENTS 
Oregon Daily Emerald 

Classifieds Online 
www.dailyemerald.com 

Earn college credit volunteering as a 
YMCA youth basketball coach Lea- 
gues are 2nd-6th grade as well as a 
first grade clinic. For info, call YMCA 
Youth Sports Office. 686-9622. 

285 SERVICES 
24-hour support for survivors & their 
friends. Sexual Assault Support 
Services, 343-SASS. 

Acupressure/healing touch to relieve 
pain, ceremonies to say you are 
committed, legal weddings your 
way. Call 513-8044. 

’uo Crisis Center 
24 hr. Student Help Line 

346-4488 
*AII calls are confidential. 

310 ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT 
JOHN SHARKEY teaches guitar, 
piano & bass. 342-9543 all levels/ 
styles. Learn YOUR favorites! 

M 8 MILE (R) 12:20 3:007:10 9:50 
E HARRY POTTER ft THE CHAMBER OF SECRET'S 
H (PG) 11:5512:153:20 3:40 6:45 7:05 10:10 10:30 
M HALF PAST DEAD (PG13) 12:30 2:50 5:05 7:30 
2 9:45 
PI DIE ANOTHER DAY (PG13)12:40 4:30 7:25 10:20 
K THE SANTA CLAUSE 2(G) 12:00 2:20 4:40 7:00 

PI THE RIM (R) 12:35 4:40 7:20 10:00 
M MY BIG FAT BREEK WEDDIM (PG) 10:10 2:30 
" 4:50 7:15 9:35 

SMILE (R) 11:251:15 
2:10 4:05 4:50 7:05 7:35 
9:55 10:20 
DIE ANOTHER DAY 
(PG13) 9:30 10:25 12:25 
1:35 3:35 4:45 7:05 7:35 
10:15 10:45 
EMPERORS CLUB 
(PG13) 10:20 1:10 3:55 
7:1510:05 
FEMME FATALE (R) 
7:2010:35 
FRIDA (R) 4:10 7:40 
10:40 
FRIDAY AFTER NEXT 
(R) 10:0012:20 2 40 
5:00 7:45 10:10 
HARRY POTTER AND 
THE CHAMBER OF 
SECRETS (PG) 9:45 
10:15 10:451:30 2:00 
2:30 6:05 6:30 7:00 9:45 
10:15 10:45 

HALF PAST DEAD 
(PG13) 11:05 1:404:20 
7:25 10:00 
I SPY (PG13) 11:20 
1:45 4:30 7:15 
JACKASS (R) 12:45 
3:10 5:35 8:00 10:30 
MY BIG FAT GREEK 
WEDDING (PG) 12:00 
2:25 4:55 7:5010:20 
PUNCH DRUNK LOVE 
(R) 9:40 
SANTA CLAUSE 2 (G) 
10:4011:151:201:55 
4:00 4:35 7:109:50 
SWEET HOME ALA- 
BAMA (PG13) 10:55 
1:25 
THE RING (PG13) 12:50 
3:45 7:30 10:25 

AUSTIN POWERS: 
GOLDMEMBER (PG13) 
12:25 2:45 5:20 7:50 
10:15 
BARBERSHOP (PG13) 
12:15 2:405:05 7:35 
10:10 
FOUR FEATHERS 
(PG13) 12:45 7:00 
LILO & STITCH (PG) 
12:05 2:35 4:55 7:10 

MASTER OF DIS- 
GUISE (PG) 12:10 2:20 
4:35 7:05 9:35 
MEN IN BUCK 2 
(PG13) 12:40 2:55 5:10 
7:25 9:55 

RED DRAGON (R) 1:55 
4:45 7:40 10:30 
SIGNS (PG13) 12:00 
2:30 5:00 7:30 10:05 
SPIDER-MAN (PG13) 
12:30 3:45 
SPY KIDS 2 (PG) 11:55 
2:15 4:40 7:15 9:45 
THE BANGER SIS- 
TERS (R) 4:00 9:50 
THE ROAD TO PERDI- 
TION (R) 6:55 10:00 
THE TRANSPORTER 
(PG13) 12:20 2:50 5:25 
7:55 10:25 
XXX (PG13) 
2:00 4:50 7:45 10:35 

SPIRITED AWAY (PG) 4:45 7:15 9:40 SAT & SUN. M 
PI 2:15 
M FAR FROM HEAVEN (PG13) 4:55 7:05 9:15 SAT & PI 
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